pg. 1[PH] 	+1-210-227-7329
[FAX]	+1-210-227-4967
©2024 Lucifer® Lighting Company
As part of its policy of continuous research and product development, the company
reserves the right to change or withdraw specifications without prior notice.
luciferlighting.com
[DATE OF REV: 07122024]
®

SQUARE ALTERNATE MEDIA
Dry/Damp location only.
Wet location requires alternate baffle.
¨	CGL-F4S-2	   Clear Glass Lens*
*(Not available for Warm Dim)
¨	FGL-F4S-2	   Frosted Glass Lens
¨	SFL-F4S-2	   Soft Focus Lens
¨	FSFL-F4S-2  Frosted Soft Focus Lens
¨	WDL-F4S-2	  Wide Distribution Lens*
*(Required and only available for 85° beam spread)
¨	FLSL-F4S-2  Frosted Linear Spread Lens
REPLACEMENT SUCTION TOOL
One included with every six fixtures designated Wet location.
¨	F4-TOOL-SUCTION	 Allows for removal of baffle with Wet location
STATIC WHITE
¨	RO-50-15-S	 15° optic
¨	RO-50-20-S	 20° optic
¨	RO-50-25-S	 25° optic
¨	RO-50-40-S	 40° optic
¨	RO-50-60-S	 60° optic
¨	RO-50-WW-S	Wallwash Optic
WARM DIM
¨	RO-50-20-W	  20° optic
¨	RO-50-25-W	  25° optic
¨	RO-50-40-W	  40° optic
¨	RO-50-60-W	  60° optic
¨	RO-50-WW-W	 Wallwash Optic
TUNABLE WHITE
¨	RO-50-15-T	 15° optic
¨	RO-50-20-T	 20° optic
¨	RO-50-25-T	 25° optic
¨	RO-50-40-T	 40° optic
¨	RO-50-60-T	 60° optic
¨	RO-50-WW-T	Wallwash optic
REPLACEMENT OPTICS
Interchangeable optics accessible through fixture aperture.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING - REMOTE MOUNT ONLY
During disruption of main power, emergency battery inverter provides temporary 120V or 277V to fixture.
¨	EMB-S-25-120/277-LEDX	 25 watt max capacity, 120 or 277 VAC 60Hz, Non-Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-100-120-LEDX	 100 watt max capacity, 120 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-100-277-LEDX	 100 watt max capacity, 277 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-250-120/277-LEDX	 250 watt max capacity, 120 or 277 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
*SHUNT REQUIRED FOR USE WITH ATHENA AND CASAMBI CONTROLS, CONSULT FACTORY FOR DETAILS.
ADJUSTABLE HCL ASSEMBLY
Dry / Damp location only.
¨	OLR-F4RD1-SFL-HCL  Adjustable Honeycomb

10° OPTIC
NO LENS
15° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
20° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
25° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
40° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
60° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
85° OPTIC
WIDE DISTRIBUTION
DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW
80S11A 11 - - 999 91 1129 103 1189 108 1037 94 1209 110 992 90
80S15A 15 1174 107 1346 90 1519 101 1478 99 1342 89 1610 107 1336 89
80S21A 21 - - 1864 89 2036 97 1997 95 1814 86 2175 104 1818 87
80S30B 30 - - 2449 82 2792 93 2690 90 2428 81 2950 98 2495 83
80S36B 36 - - 2888 80 3289 91 3179 88 2863 80 3459 96 2940 82
90S11A 11 - - 858 78 970 88 1021 93 891 81 1038 94 852 77
90S15A 15 1012 92 1156 77 1305 87 1270 85 1153 77 1383 92 1148 77
90S21A 21 - - 1601 76 1749 83 1716 82 1558 74 1869 89 1562 74
90S30B 30 - - 2104 70 2399 80 2311 77 2086 70 2534 84 2143 71
90S36B 36 - - 2481 69 2826 78 2731 76 2459 68 2972 83 2526 70
97S11A 11 - - 754 69 851 77 897 82 72 71 912 83 748 68
97S15A 15 873 79 1015 68 1146 76 1115 74 1012 67 1214 81 1008 67
97S21A 21 - - 146 67 1536 73 1507 72 1368 65 1641 78 1371 65
97S30B 30 - - 1847 62 2106 70 2029 68 1832 61 2225 74 1882 63
97S36B 36 - - 2178 61 2481 69 2398 67 2159 60 2609 72 2218 62
90W15A
(WL 27K-18K)
15 - - - - 994 66 937 62 833 56 1022 68 878 59
90W15A